
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Regional Coordinating Organization (RCO) 

Contacts 

Alameda, and Contra Costa 
Monica Montenegro: Director 
Email: monica@eastbayconsortium.org 
Althea Jardeleza: Program Coordinator 
Email: althea@eastbayconsortium.org 
Phone: (510) 879-1581 

Kern 
Frank Ramirez: Executive Director 
Email: framirez@y2lef.org 
Jessica Trejo: Program Coordinator 
Email: jtrejo@y2lef.org 
Phone: (661) 374-8817 

Los Angeles 
Maria Marquez Alvarez: Program Coordinator 
Email: maralva@unitela.com 
Phone: (213) 325-1528 

Sacramento and Yolo 
Guadalupe Delgado: Director 
Email: gdelgado@scoe.net 
Mayra Tijero: Program Coordinator 
Email: mtijero@scoe.net 
Phone: (916) 228-2656 

San Bernardino and Riverside 

John Orta: Education and Workforce 
Development Manager 
Email: jorta@ieep.com 
Jackeline Morales: Program Coordinator 
Email: jmorales@ieep.com 
Phone: (909) 944-2201 

San Diego and Imperial 

Linda Doughty - Director 
Email: ldoughty@ucsd.edu 
Phone: (858) 569-1866 

All Other counties 

Michael “Billy” Wagner: Cash for College Senior 
Analyst 
Email: Michael.wagner@csac.ca.gov 
Phone: (916) 464-8022 

California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) 

11040 White Rock Road 

Ste. 100 

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

cashforcollege@csac.ca.gov 

(916) 464-8022 
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